Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHU KONG PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS STEEL PIPE HOLDINGS LIMITED

珠江石油天然氣鋼管控股有限公司 (incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 1938)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors of Chu Kong Petroleum and Natural Gas Steel Pipe Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 25 January 2022, the address of the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to:

Unit 605-606, 6/F, Tower III, Enterprise Square, No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon. Hong Kong

All telephone and facsimile numbers, email address and website of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Chu Kong Petroleum and Natural Gas Steel Pipe Holdings Limited Chen Chang Chairman

Guangdong Province, the PRC, 25 January 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive directors, namely Mr. Chen Chang, Mr. Chen Guo Xiong and Ms. Chen Zhao Nian; and three independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Chen Ping, Mr. Tian Xiao Ren and Mr. Au Yeung Kwong Wah.